## dentsu group

## **NEWS RELEASE**

DENTSU GROUP INC. Group Corporate Communications Office 1-8-1, Higashi-shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7050, Japan https://www.group.dentsu.com/en/

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 17, 2020

## **Donation for Coronavirus Outbreak Relief Efforts in China**

Dentsu Group Inc. and all of its Group employees extend heartfelt condolences to those who have been affected by the recent coronavirus outbreak in China and we offer sincere hope for the complete recovery of those who are ill, as well as the successful eradication of the virus at the earliest possible time.

Dentsu Group Inc., representing Dentsu Group companies, will donate 15 million yen to serve as support for measures against the new coronavirus.

Shun Sakurai, Director and Executive Vice President of the Company, visited the Embassy of the People's Republic of China in Japan to express to Minister Guo Yan Dentsu's sincere sympathy for those who have suffered and continue to suffer from the new coronavirus outbreak, and on behalf of the Group's 62,000 employees delivered the donation to support relief efforts to help contain and prevent the spread of new infections.



(Left) Shun Sakurai, Director and Executive Vice President of Dentsu Group Inc. (Right) Guo Yan, Minister of the Embassy of the People's Republic of China in Japan

#####

Contact: Shusaku Kannan Executive Director

Group Corporate Communications Office

Dentsu Group Inc.

Telephone: +81 (3) 6217-6602 E-mail: s.kannan@dentsu.co.jp